The Parties will cooperate to obtain preliminary approval as soon as 

feasible pursuant to the Court�s procedures.  

IV. SETTLEMENT CONSIDERATION  

A. Monetary Consideration. The monetary consideration to be paid by Defendants is the 

principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (the �Settlement 

Amount�). The Settlement Amount will be paid in two installments. Defendants shall transmit 

$500,000.00 to the court-designated Settlement Administrator by wire transfer no later than seven 

(7) days following the Preliminary Approval Date.

[...]

The Main Terms of the Settlement 

Subject to Court approval, the main terms of the Settlement are as follows: 

1. Settlement Amount.  In full and complete settlement of the claims of the Class 
Members who do not exclude themselves, Defendants will pay the principal amount of Two 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00). The Settlement Amount, plus any 
interest thereon, will be used to pay Class Counsel�s attorneys� fees and litigation expenses (as 
approved by the Court), any service payments that the Court may award to the Class 
Representatives and other Class Members who assisted Class Counsel, the expenses of settlement